
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 05-SBt-156-2.7

 SAN BENITO COUNTY IN SAN JUAN BAUTISTA AT THE
WASHINGTON STREET UNDERCROSSING

Planting, irrigation, slope paving and transportation art (mural).

Contract Code:

50

D

Number of Items:

0522000072Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 699,834.58 5.43%

595 38,015.4210

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $737,850.00 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408)574-1415

00000022

(408)365-9548

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF
CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $1,134,514.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 Sloan Canyon Rd

Castaic CA   91384

(310)486-2065

 1051001

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,489,999.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE

ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805)473-3016

00767055

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/25/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5324

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

850.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 850.00LUMP SUM

830.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 95.0 78,850.00

4,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

117,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 117,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000005 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

350.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4.0 1,400.00

755.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 755.00LUMP SUM

3.000011 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 64.0 192.00

3.500012 014055 CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE SQFT 3,230.0 11,305.00

250.000013 190123 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL) CY 13.0 3,250.00

7.000014 198300 SOIL DECOMPACTION SQFT 620.0 4,340.00

7,000.000015 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

2,650.000016 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 2,650.00LUMP SUM

650.000017 200111 DECORATIVE BOULDERS EA 5.0 3,250.00

52.000018 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 480.0 24,960.00

2.000019 202037 ORGANIC FERTILIZER LB 18.0 36.00

65.000020 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 82.0 5,330.00

95.000021 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 2.0 190.00

21,600.000022 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 21,600.00LUMP SUM

65.000023 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 44.0 2,860.00

25.000024 205061 ROOT PROTECTOR EA 84.0 2,100.00
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01/25/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5324

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

16,000.000025 014061 TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATOR) LS 16,000.00LUMP SUM

160,000.000026 015087 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL AND SCULPTURE) LS 160,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000027 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000028 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

450.000029 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 2.0 900.00

500.000030 206920 BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EA 1.0 500.00

55.000031 208006 2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) LF 146.0 8,030.00F

7,750.000032 208425 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 7,750.00

65.000033 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 77.0 5,005.00

25.000034 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 655.0 16,375.00F

50.000035 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 16.0 800.00F

50.000036 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 23.0 1,150.00F

250.000037 208683 BALL VALVE EA 1.0 250.00

75.000038 208690 PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) LF 6.0 450.00F

285.000039 208738 8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT LF 60.0 17,100.00

935.000040 260200 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2.8 2,618.00

1,895.000041 721810 SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE) CY 38.0 72,010.00

2,150.000042 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 4.7 10,105.00

2,075.000043 731509 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE MOW STRIP) CY 6.0 12,450.00

65.000044 800361 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD) LF 440.0 28,600.00

2,765.000045 802502 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD) EA 3.0 8,295.00

3,664.000046 802620 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1.0 3,664.00

8.800047 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 350.0 3,080.00

250.000048 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 1.0 250.00
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01/25/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5324

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,995.000049 995200 IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES LS 1,995.00LUMP SUM

52,555.000050 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 52,555.00LUMP SUM

737,850.00Total
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01/25/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5324

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,800.00 2,030.001,800.00 2,030.00

0002 237,500.00 261,250.002,500.00 2,750.00

0003 10,500.00 5,000.0010,500.00 5,000.00

0004 65,000.00 343,022.2065,000.00 343,022.20

0005 6,500.00 47,000.006,500.00 47,000.00

0006 10,500.00 15,590.0010,500.00 15,590.00

0007 15,000.00 11,625.0015,000.00 11,625.00

0008 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00

0009 3,100.00 2,700.00775.00 675.00

0010 4,500.00 4,330.004,500.00 4,330.00

0011 960.00 1,536.0015.00 24.00

0012 48,450.00 40,375.0015.00 12.50

0013 10,075.00 8,905.00775.00 685.00

0014 5,270.00 3,968.008.50 6.40

0015 28,500.00 7,000.0028,500.00 7,000.00

0016 4,275.00 2,650.004,275.00 2,650.00

0017 6,025.00 3,250.001,205.00 650.00

0018 36,000.00 44,424.0075.00 92.55

0019 216.00 36.0012.00 2.00

0020 9,430.00 5,330.00115.00 65.00

0021 470.00 190.00235.00 95.00

0022 35,000.00 21,600.0035,000.00 21,600.00

0023 5,500.00 2,860.00125.00 65.00

0024 5,880.00 2,100.0070.00 25.00

0025 28,500.00 16,000.0028,500.00 16,000.00

0026 245,000.00 160,000.00245,000.00 160,000.00

0027 3,700.00 1,000.003,700.00 1,000.00

0028 3,700.00 1,000.003,700.00 1,000.00

0029 3,900.00 900.001,950.00 450.00

0030 3,500.00 500.003,500.00 500.00

0031 16,790.00 8,000.80115.00 54.80

0032 9,900.00 7,750.009,900.00 7,750.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 9,625.00 5,005.00125.00 65.00

0034 22,925.00 16,375.0035.00 25.00

0035 640.00 480.0040.00 30.00

0036 1,725.00 1,150.0075.00 50.00

0037 975.00 250.00975.00 250.00

0038 378.00 2,400.0063.00 400.00

0039 21,000.00 51,600.00350.00 860.00

0040 2,100.00 3,178.00750.00 1,135.00

0041 74,100.00 125,970.001,950.00 3,315.00

0042 5,405.00 33,464.001,150.00 7,120.00

0043 6,900.00 21,690.001,150.00 3,615.00

0044 36,520.00 28,600.0083.00 65.00

0045 13,680.00 8,190.004,560.00 2,730.00

0046 5,650.00 3,665.005,650.00 3,665.00

0047 8,400.00 2,975.0024.00 8.50

0048 375.00 690.00375.00 690.00

0049 3,150.00 1,995.003,150.00 1,995.00

0050 54,025.00 148,900.0054,025.00 148,900.00

$1,134,514.00 $1,489,999.00Total:
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Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/26/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017415

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEMS 3-4, 11 & 48VC0000017415

931953GARDENA CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. ITEM 41 (41%)VC0000017415

481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. PLACE SHOTCRETEVC0000017415

481228SAN CARLOS CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017415

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEMS 15-17, 19-24, 27-37, 49VC0000017415

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000017415

710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEMS 44-47VC0000017415

710512LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/26/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101366

931953GARDENA CA

SUPERIOR GUNITE ITEM 41 (38.7%)VC0000101366

370034LAKE VIEW TERRACE CA

SUPERIOR GUNITE SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE) PORTIONVC0000101366

370034LAKE VIEW TERRACE CA

KCI ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000101366

710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000101366

710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000101366

710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000101366

710512LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/26/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 4 (95%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 48 (100%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC TREATED WOOD WASTEVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. PRUNE EXISTING PLANTSVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. DECORATIVE BOULDERSVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. PLANT (GROUP A)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. PLANT (GROUP U)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. WOOD MULCHVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ROOT PROTECTORVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITYVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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05-1P5324

05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORSVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLERVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. (F) - 2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLYVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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05-SBT-156-2.7

1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

1/26/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. (F) - 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. (F) - 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. (F) - 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. BALL VALVEVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGESVC2200002094

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

350344SANGER CA
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1/25/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

1/26/2023

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE ITEM 47 (100%)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC2200002094

350344SANGER CA

BELLAGIO CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPE REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCEVC2200002094

350344SANGER CA
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